## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Barrow to Original Senate Resolution No. 120 by Senator Barrow

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- 3 adopted by the Senate on June 10, 2025, on page 1, line 2, after "conjunction with the" and
- 4 before "Louisiana" insert "Nineteenth Judicial District Court, the East Baton Rouge Clerk
- 5 of Court, and the"

## 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

- 7 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 2 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
- 8 adopted by the Senate on June 10, 2025, on page 1, line 5, after "conjunction with the" and
- 9 before "Louisiana" insert "Nineteenth Judicial District Court, the East Baton Rouge Clerk

10 of Court, and the"